Public Notice Wyoming Department of Health Streamlined Application Changes

Public notice is hereby given that the Wyoming Department of Health intends to submit a State Plan Amendment (SPA) to the United State Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services.

The amendment to the State Plan is to allow for continued postpartum coverage of pregnant women from 60 days to 12 months effective July 1, 2023.

Public comment will be accepted from dates May 10, 2023 through June 9, 2023.

Copies of the Wyoming Medicaid State Plan will be available at the Department of Health, Division of Healthcare Financing. To obtain a copy of the State Plan Amendment, contact:

> Jamey Meyer Benefits and Eligibility Program Analyst Division of Healthcare Financing 122 W 25th St, 4 West Cheyenne, WY 82002 307-777-5379 jamey.savage2@wyo.gov